
Changes to legislation: Localism Act 2011, Cross Heading: Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (c. 28) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

COUNCIL TAX: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (c. 28)

48 The Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 is amended as follows.

Commencement Information

I1 Sch. 7 para. 48 in force at 3.12.2011 by S.I. 2011/2896, art. 2(i)

49 In section 24(1)(d) (authorities dissolved by orders: control of reserves) for “32(3) or 43(3)” substitute “ 31A(3) or 42A(3) ”.

Commencement Information

I2 Sch. 7 para. 49 in force at 3.12.2011 by S.I. 2011/2896, art. 2(i)

50 In section 25(1)(a) (directions: further provisions about reserves) for “32(3) or 43(3)” substitute “ 31A(3) or 42A(3) ”.

Commencement Information

I3 Sch. 7 para. 50 in force at 3.12.2011 by S.I. 2011/2896, art. 2(i)

51 (1) Section 28 (contraventions of direction) is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (5) for “32(3)” substitute “ 31A(3) ”.

(3) In subsection (6) for “43(3)” substitute “ 42A(3) ”.

Commencement Information

I4 Sch. 7 para. 51 in force at 3.12.2011 by S.I. 2011/2896, art. 2(i)

Changes to legislation:

Localism Act 2011, Cross Heading: Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (c. 28) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024.

There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 158(8)-(9B) substituted for s. 158(8)(9) by [2016 c. 22 s. 121\(2\)\(e\)](#)
- s. 202(3A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 176\(2\)](#)